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HEADINGMEASURMENT - SIZES

Sizes Bodylength Chest Waist Hip Inseam CB Sleeve

XXS 164 - 168 
64,5 - 66

86 - 90 
34 - 35,5

72 - 76 
28,5 - 30

86 - 90 
34 - 35,5

76 - 78 
30 - 30,5

77 - 79 
30,5 - 31

XS 168 - 172 
66 - 67,5

90 - 94 
35,5 - 37

76 - 80 
30 - 31,5

90 - 94 
35,5 - 37

78 - 80 
30,5 - 31,5

79 - 81 
31 - 32

S 172 - 176 
67,5 - 69

94 - 100 
37 - 39,5

80 - 86 
31,5 - 34

94 - 100 
37 - 39,5

80 - 82 
31,5 - 32

81 - 84 
32 - 33

M 176 - 180 
69 - 71

100 - 104 
39,5 - 41

86 - 92 
34 - 36

100 - 104 
39,5 - 41

82 - 84 
32 - 33

84 - 84 
33 - 34

L 180 - 184 
71 - 72,5

104 - 112 
41 - 44

92 - 98 
36 - 38,5

104 - 112 
41 - 44

84 - 86 
33 - 34

87 - 90 
34 - 35,5

XL 184 - 188 
72,5 - 74

112 - 120 
44 - 47

98 - 106 
38,5 - 41,5

112 - 120 
44 - 47

86 - 88 
34 - 34,5

90 - 93 
35,5 - 36,5

XXL 188 - 192 
74 - 75,5

120 - 128 
47 - 50,5

106 - 114 
41,5 - 45

120 - 128 
47 - 50,5

88 - 89,5 
34,5 - 35,5

93 - 96 
36,5 - 38

3XL

4XL

5XL

6XL

192 - 195 
75,5 - 77

192-195
75,5-77

192-195
75,5-77

192-195
75,5-77

128 - 136 
50,5 - 53,5

136 -144
53,5 - 56,5

144-152
56,5-60 

152-160
60-63

114 - 122 
45 - 48

122-130
48-51

130-138
51-54,5

138-146
54,5-57,5

128 - 136 
50,5 - 53,5

136-144
53,5-56,5

144-152
56,5-60

152-160
60-63

89,5 - 91 
35 - 36

89,5-90
35-35,5

89,5-90
35-35,5

89,5-90
35-35,5

96 - 98 
38 - 38,5

96-98
38-38,5

96-98
38-38,5

96-98
38-38,5

Sizes Bodylength Chest Waist Hip Inseam CB Sleeve

86 / 1 yr 83 - 89 
32,5 - 35

52,5 - 53,5 
20,5 - 21

50 - 51 
19,5 - 20

55 - 57 
21,5 - 22,5

32 - 36 
12,5 - 14

42 - 45 
16,5 - 17,5

92 / 2 yr 89 - 95 
35 - 37,5

53,5 - 55 
21 - 21,5

51 - 52 
20 - 20,5

57 - 59 
22,5 - 23

36 - 38 
14 - 15

45 - 48 
17,5 - 19

98 / 3 yr 95 - 101 
37,5 - 40

55 - 57 
21,5 - 22,5

52 - 54 
20,5 - 21

59 - 61 
23 - 24

38 - 42 
15 - 16,5

48 - 51 
19 - 20

104 / 4 yr 101 - 107 
40 - 42

57 - 59 
22,5 - 23

54 - 56 
21 - 22

61 - 63 
24 - 25

42 - 46 
16,5 - 18

51 - 53,5 
20 - 21

110 / 5 yr 107 - 113 
42 - 44,5

59 - 61 
23 - 24

56 - 58 
22 - 23

63 - 65 
25 - 25,5

46 - 49 
18 - 19

53,5 - 56 
21 - 22

116 / 6 yr 113 - 119 
44,5 - 47

61 - 63 
24 - 25

58 - 60 
23 - 23,5

65 - 67 
25,5 - 26,5

49 - 53 
19 - 21

56 - 58,5 
22 - 23

122 / 7 yr 119 - 125 
47 - 49

63 - 65 
25 - 25,5

60 - 62 
23,5 - 24,5

67 - 69 
26,5 - 27

53 - 57 
21 - 22,5

58,5 - 61 
23 - 24

128 / 8 yr 125 - 131 
49 - 51,5

65 - 67 
25,5 - 26,5

62 - 64 
24,5 - 25

69 - 71 
27 - 28

57 - 60 
22,5 - 23,5

61 - 63,5 
24 - 25

134 / 9 yr 131 - 137 
51,5 - 54

67 - 71 
26,5 - 28

64 - 67 
25 - 26,5

71 - 75 
28 - 29,5

60 - 64 
23,5 - 25

63,5 - 67 
25 - 26,5

140 / 10 yr 137 - 142 
54 - 56

71 - 74 
28 - 29

67 - 71 
26,5 - 28

75 - 78 
29,5 - 30,5

64 - 68 
25 - 27

67 - 71,5 
26,5 - 28

152 / 12 yr 142 - 152 
56 - 60

74 - 79 
29 - 31

71 - 74 
28 - 29

78 - 84 
30,5 - 33

68 - 72 
27 - 28,5

71,5 - 76,5 
28 - 30

164 / 14 yr 152 - 164 
60 - 64,5

79 - 85 
31 - 33,5

74 - 77 
29 - 30,5

84 - 90 
33 - 35,5

72 - 76 
28,5 - 30

76,5 - 81,5 
30 - 32

176 / 16 yr 164 - 176 
64,5 - 69

85 - 91 
33,5 - 35,5

77 - 79 
30,5 - 31

90 - 94 
35,5 - 37

76 - 80 
30 - 31,5

81,5 - 86,5 
32 - 34

Sizes Bodylength Chest Waist Hip Inseam CB Sleeve

XS 158 - 162 
62 - 64

82 - 86 
32 - 34

66 - 70 
26 - 27,5

90 - 94 
35,5 - 37

75 - 77 
29,5 - 30,5

74 - 76 
29 - 30

S 162 - 166 
64 - 65,5

86 - 90 
34 - 35,5

70 - 74 
27,5 - 29

94 - 98 
37 - 38,5

77 - 79 
30,5 - 31

76 - 78 
30 - 31

M 166 - 170 
35,5 - 67

90 - 96 
35,5 - 38

74 - 80 
29 - 31,5

98 - 104 
38,5 - 41

79 - 81 
31 - 32

78 - 81 
31 - 32

L 170 - 174 
67 - 68,5

96 - 102 
38 - 40

80 - 86 
31,5 - 34

104 - 110 
41 - 43,5

81 - 83 
32 - 32,5

81 - 84 
32 - 33

XL 174 - 178 
68,5 - 70

102 - 110 
40 - 43,5

86 - 94 
34 - 37

110 - 118 
43,5 - 46,5

83 - 85 
32,5 - 33,5

84 - 86 
33 - 34

XXL 178 - 180 
70 - 71

110 - 116 
43,5 - 45,5

94 - 102 
37 - 40

118 - 124 
46,5 - 49

85 - 87 
33,5 - 34

86 - 88 
34 - 34,5

3XL 180-185
70-71

118-126
46,5-49,5

102-110
40-43,5

124-132
49-52

85-87
33,5-34

86-89
34-35

4XL 180-185
70-71

126-134
49,5-53

110-118
43,5-46,5

132-140
52-55

85-87
33,5-34

86-89
34-35

5XL 180-185
70-71

134-142
53-56

118-126
46,5-49,5

140-148
55-58

85-87
33,5-34

86-89
34-35

6XL 180-185
70-71

142-150
56-59

126-134
49,5-53

148-156
58-61,5

85-87
33,5-34

86-89
34-35

MEN BODY MEASUREMENTS

WOMAN BODY MEASUREMENTS SIZES MEN’S PANTS WOMAN’S PANTS

JUNIOR / KIDS

Sizes Waist Inseam
28 28 / 71 32 / 81 

30 30 / 76 32 / 81 

32 32 / 81 34 / 86 

33 33 / 83,5 34 / 86 

34 34 / 86 34 / 86 

36 36 / 91 36 / 91 

38 38 / 96 36 / 91 

40 40 / 101 36 / 91 

Sizes Waist Inseam 

26 26 / 66 32 / 81 

28 28 / 71 32 / 81 

29 29 / 73,5 34 / 86 

30 30 / 76 34 / 86 

31 31 / 78,5 34 / 86 

32 32 / 81 34 / 86 

34 34 / 86 34 / 86 

36 36 / 91 34 / 86 

38 38 / 96 34 / 86 Sizes

Bodylength 
 
Chest 
 
Waist 
 
Hip 
 
Inseam 
 
CB Sleeve

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

inches 

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

cm 
inches

Helly Hansen



3130

W’S STANDARD/ COMPLETE	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 		  		

(SHOES/BOOTS/LIFESTYLE)	 36	 5,5	 37	 6	 37,5	 6,5	 38	 7	 38,7	 7,5	 39,3	 8	 40	 8,5	 40,5	 9	 41	 9,5	 42	 10				  

UK SIZING	 UK	 3,5	 UK	 4	 UK	 4,5	 UK	 5	 UK	 5,5	 UK	 6	 UK	 6,5	 UK	 7	 UK	 7,5	 UK	 8				  

																								                      

M’S STANDARD/ COMPLETE	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 

(SHOES/BOOTS/LIFESTYLE)	 40	 7	 40,5	 7,5	 41	 8	 42	 8,5	 42,5	 9	 43	 9,5	 44	 10	 44,5	 10,5	 45	 11	 46	 11,5	 46,5	 12	 48	 13

UK SIZING	 UK	 6,5	 UK	 7	 UK	 7,5	 UK	 8	 UK	 8,5	 UK	 9	 UK	 9,5	 UK	 10	 UK	 10,5	 UK	 11	 UK	 11,5	 UK	 12,5

																	                 							     

W’S RUBBER BOOTS	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	   	 							     

(MIDSUND/VEIERLAND)	 35/36	 5	 37	 6	 38	 7	 39	 8	 40	 9	 41	 10	 42	 11	  								      

UK SIZING	 UK	 3	 UK	 4	 UK	 5	 UK	 6	 UK	 7	 UK	 8	 UK	 9	  								      

																	                 							     

M’S RUBBER BOOTS	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	  	 							     

(MIDSUND)	 40	 7	 41	 8	 42	 9	 43	 10	 44	 11	 45/46	 12	 47	 13	  	  								      

UK SIZING	 UK	 6	 UK	 7 	 UK	 8 	 UK	 9	 UK	 10	 UK	 11	 UK	 12	  	  								      

															               									       

W’S SAILING BOOTS	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 									       

(AEGIR OCEAN BOOT)	 36	 5,5	 37	 6	 38	 7	 39	 8	 40	 8,5	 41	 9	 42	 10										        

UK SIZING	 UK	 4	 UK	 5	 UK	 6	 UK	 6,5	 UK	 7	 UK	 7,5	 UK	 8										        

																	                 							     

M’S SAILING BOOTS	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 							     

(AEGIR OCEAN BOOT)	 40	 7,5	 41	 8	 42	 8,5	 43	 9	 44	 10	 45	 11	 46	 12	 47	 13								      

UK SIZING	 UK	 7	 UK	 7,5	 UK	 8,5	 UK	 9	 UK	 10	 UK	 11	 UK	 12	 UK	 12,5								      

																			                   					   

JUNIOR/KIDS RUBBER BOOTS	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US 	 EU 	 US	 EU 	 US		

(JK MIDSUND)	 25	 8	 26	 9	 27	 10	 28	 11	 29	 12	 30	 13	 31	 1	 32	 2	 33	 3	 34	 4	 35	 5			 

10513	 THE FORESTER............................................ 6
10516	 W THE FORESTER..................................... 19
10798	 W GARIBALDI............................................. 22
10804	 GATAGA......................................................... 4
10807	 W WOODLANDS......................................... 19
10823	 WOODLANDS............................................... 7
10874	 CALGARY...................................................... 7
10891	 RAPIDE MID MESH HT.............................. 14
10893	 W RAPIDE MID MESH HT.......................... 25
10945	 KORDEL LEATHER...................................... 8
10966	 ZINOBER....................................................... 5
10973	 BREAKESPEAR HT.................................... 10
10985	 W ZINOBER................................................ 18
10989	 W HARRIET................................................ 20
10990	 KOPPERVIK.................................................. 7
10995	 GARIBALDI 2...............................................11
10998	 MONTREAL.................................................. 6
10999	 STOCKHOLM................................................ 8
11155	 JAYTHEN X................................................... 7
11157	 GERTON........................................................ 8
11159	 A.S.T  2.......................................................... 5
11160	 W A.S.T  2.................................................... 18
11161	 W LINNEA................................................... 17
11162	 W MADIEKE................................................ 20
11163	 W AROSA HT.............................................. 21
11164	 PACE TRAIL 2 HT....................................... 13

11165	 W PACE TRAIL 2 HT................................... 24
11166	 FRAMHEIM..................................................11
11167	 W FRAMHEIM............................................. 23
11168	 FRYATT LOW 2 HT...................................... 14
11170	 W GARIBALDI VL........................................ 22
11172	 PATHFLYER HT.......................................... 13
11173	 W PATHFLYER HT...................................... 24
11176	 AEGIR GAITOR 2......................................... 29
11177	 W AEGIR GAITOR 2..................................... 29
11178	 BRINKEN...................................................... 4
11181	 W ALEXANDRA 2....................................... 21
11193	 ROSSNES..................................................... 8
11196	 HERMAN..................................................... 15
11197	 W KAROLINE.............................................. 26
11198	 NORDVIK.................................................... 15
11199	 W NORDVIK................................................ 26
11200	 JK NORDVIK............................................... 28
11217	 JK NORDVIK GRAPHIC.............................. 28
11218	 W KESWICK LO HT.................................... 25
11230	 KLOSTERS................................................... 5
11231	 TUNDRA CWB............................................ 12
11232	 W TUNDRA CWB........................................ 23
11233	 BURLY B3..................................................... 9
11234	 MERANO....................................................... 5
11235	 W MERANO................................................. 18
11236	 VARESE......................................................... 9

11237	 W VARESE.................................................. 19
11238	 AVESTA......................................................... 6
11239	 W AVESTA................................................... 19
11240	 KITSILANO................................................... 9
11241	 W ELENA ASTR.......................................... 18
11242	 VINSTRA..................................................... 13
11243	 W VINSTRA................................................. 24
11245	 WHIDBEY.................................................... 15
11246	 W CORDELIA.............................................. 26
11247	 CAYLEY HT................................................. 14
11248	 W CAYLEY HT............................................. 25
11250	 TEN-BELOW HT......................................... 10
11251	 W TEN-BELOW HT..................................... 20
11252	 ULLR TRANSITION HT...............................11
11254	 W ARABELLA............................................. 20
11255	 W MARION.................................................. 17
11256	 W CORDOVA............................................... 17
11258	 W SERAPHINA........................................... 21
11280	 MIDSUND 2................................................. 16
11281	 W MIDSUND 2............................................ 27
11282	 W MIDSUND 2 GRAPHIC........................... 27
11283	 JK MIDSUND.............................................. 28
11284	 W VEIERLAND 2......................................... 27
11285	 W VEIERLAND 2 GRAPHIC........................ 27
11287	 GATAGA PRIME............................................ 4
11288	 W GEORGINA.............................................. 21

INDEX NUMERIC
11159	 A.S.T  2.......................................................5
11176	 AEGIR GAITOR 2......................................29
11238	 AVESTA......................................................6
10973	 BREAKESPEAR HT.................................10
11178	 BRINKEN...................................................4
11233	 BURLY B3...................................................9
10874	 CALGARY...................................................7
11247	 CAYLEY HT...............................................14
11166	 FRAMHEIM..............................................11
11168	 FRYATT LOW 2 HT...................................14
10995	 GARIBALDI 2...........................................11
10804	 GATAGA......................................................4
11287	 GATAGA PRIME..........................................4
11157	 GERTON.....................................................8
11196	 HERMAN..................................................15
11155	 JAYTHEN X.................................................7
11283	 JK MIDSUND............................................28
11200	 JK NORDVIK............................................28
11217	 JK NORDVIK GRAPHIC...........................28
11240	 KITSILANO................................................9
11230	 KLOSTERS.................................................5
10990	 KOPPERVIK...............................................7
10945	 KORDEL LEATHER....................................8
11234	 MERANO....................................................5

11280	 MIDSUND 2..............................................16
10998	 MONTREAL................................................6
11198	 NORDVIK..................................................15
11164	 PACE TRAIL 2 HT....................................13
11172	 PATHFLYER HT........................................13
10891	 RAPIDE MID MESH HT............................14
11193	 ROSSNES...................................................8
10999	 STOCKHOLM.............................................8
11250	 TEN-BELOW HT......................................10
10513	 THE FORESTER.........................................6
11231	 TUNDRA CWB.........................................12
11252	 ULLR TRANSITION HT............................11
11236	 VARESE......................................................9
11242	 VINSTRA..................................................13
11160	 W A.S.T  2.................................................18
11177	 W AEGIR GAITOR 2..................................29
11181	 W ALEXANDRA 2.....................................21
11254	 W ARABELLA..........................................20
11163	 W AROSA HT............................................21
11239	 W AVESTA................................................19
11248	 W CAYLEY HT...........................................25
11246	 W CORDELIA............................................26
11256	 W CORDOVA.............................................17
11241	 W ELENA ASTR.......................................18

11167	 W FRAMHEIM..........................................23
10798	 W GARIBALDI..........................................22
11170	 W GARIBALDI VL.....................................22
11288	 W GEORGINA...........................................21
10989	 W HARRIET..............................................20
11197	 W KAROLINE...........................................26
11218	 W KESWICK LO HT..................................25
11161	 W LINNEA................................................17
11162	 W MADIEKE.............................................20
11255	 W MARION...............................................17
11235	 W MERANO..............................................18
11281	 W MIDSUND 2..........................................27
11282	 W MIDSUND 2 GRAPHIC.........................27
11199	 W NORDVIK..............................................26
11165	 W PACE TRAIL 2 HT................................24
11173	 W PATHFLYER HT....................................24
10893	 W RAPIDE MID MESH HT........................25
11258	 W SERAPHINA.........................................21
11251	 W TEN-BELOW HT..................................20
10516	 W THE FORESTER...................................19
11232	 W TUNDRA CWB.....................................23
11237	 W VARESE................................................19
11284	 W VEIERLAND 2......................................27
11285	 W VEIERLAND 2 GRAPHIC.....................27

INDEX ALPHABETICAL

FOOTWEAR SIZES
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MEASURMENT - SIZES

 
Tighter fitting around mid hand and through fingers. 

 

Included 0 – 40 grams of insulation. Designed for a more dexterous touch

 
Moderate space around mid hand and through fingers. 

 

Includes 70 - 100 grams of insulation. Designed for a wide range of activity

 
Generous room around mid hand and through fingers. 

 

Includes 100+ grams of insulation. Designed for warmth

SOCKS

SIZE INCHES CM 

XS 6 15

S 6,5 17

M 7 18

L 7,5 19

XL 8 20

     

EURO    36-39   39-41  40-42 42-44 44-47

WOMEN
FEMME

  5-8  8-9 8,5-10   

MENS
HOMME

  4-7  7-8 7-10 10-11 11-14

GLOVES WOMEN 

SIZE INCHES CM 

S 7 18

M 7,5-8 20

L 8,5-9 23

XL 9,5-10 25

 

GLOVES MEN 

     

KIDS   23-25

JUNIOR   26-28  29-31 35-35   

GLOVES JR/KIDS 

SIZE INCHES CM 
XS 5,5 14,5

S 6 16

M 6,5 17,5

L 7,5 19

2XL    9       21




